Title:

Date(s) and Time(s):

Location:

Category:

Purpose:

Contact:

Participants:

CLOSED MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

A closed meeting with the NRC and INPO to discuss on changes to Operating Experience

analytics

April 01, 2026, 08:30 AM to 03:30 PM ET

NRC One White Flint North, 14D3
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD

This is a Closed meeting. It is a general information exchange having no direct,
substantive connection to a specific NRC regulatory decision or action.

On April 1, 2026, the NRC staff will hold a closed meeting with the Institute of Nuclear
Power Operations (INPO). Such meetings are conducted in accordance with the
NRC/INPO Memorandum of Agreement dated December 1, 2022 (ML23026A093).
Don Wong

301-287-9059

Don.Wong@nrc.gov

NRC External
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Institute of Nuclear Power Operations

If you need a reasonable accommodation due to a disability to participate in this meeting or need meeting
materials in another format (e.g. braille, large print), please email

Reasonable_Accommodations.Resource@nrc.gov. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation
will be made on a case-by-case basis and the agency may choose between which effective accommodations to

provide. At least ten (10) days advance notice is recommended in order for a request to be processed and
implemented if approved. However, every effort will be made to address any reasonable accommodations
requests received with less notice.

If you have difficulty understanding and/or communicating in English, free language assistance or other aids

and services may be available, upon request. Please email lepresources@nrc.gov. Determinations on requests

will be made on a case-by-case basis. At least ten (10) days advance notice is recommended in order for a
request to be processed and implemented if approved. However, every effort will be made to address any
reasonable accommodations requests received with less notice.



Time
8:30

8:40

9:20

9:50

10:00
11:00
11:30
12:00
13:00
13:30
13:40
14:40
15:30

CLOSED MEETING AGENDA

A closed meeting with the NRC and INPO to discuss on changes to Operating Experience analytics

April 01, 2026, 08:30 AM to 03:30 PM ET

NRC One White Flint North, 14D3
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD

Topic

Welcome & Introductions

Operating Experience Update

Operator Issues & Human Performance Operating Experience

Break

Data Science Update

Open Discussion - Feedback for NRC Data utilized by INPO for enhancements
Lunch for Meeting Participants

NRC Data Analytics & Al Update

Nuclear Industry Virtual Assistant (NIVA) Demonstration

Break

Upcoming Changes to 10 CFR 50.72

Open Discussion - Incorporating Operating Experience into Advanced Reactors (Planning/Licensing/Design/Construction & INPO Applicant interactions)

Adjourn

Presenter
Heather/Joe
INPO - Joe
NRC - Grace
All

INPO - Dan
All

All

NRC - Jason
INPO - Joe
All

NRC - Rebecca/Chris

All

All



ADAMS Accession Number: ML26070A397

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20260244

Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings"
86 FR 14964, March 19, 2021
ADAMS No. ML21050A046

https://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/index.html




