

CLOSED MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

Title: A closed meeting with the NRC and INPO to discuss on changes to Operating Experience analytics

Date(s) and Time(s): April 01, 2026, 08:30 AM to 03:30 PM ET

Location: NRC One White Flint North, 14D3
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD

Category: This is a Closed meeting. It is a general information exchange having no direct, substantive connection to a specific NRC regulatory decision or action.

Purpose: On April 1, 2026, the NRC staff will hold a closed meeting with the Institute of Nuclear Power Operations (INPO). Such meetings are conducted in accordance with the NRC/INPO Memorandum of Agreement dated December 1, 2022 (ML23026A093).

Contact: Don Wong
301-287-9059
Don.Wong@nrc.gov

Participants: NRC External
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Institute of Nuclear Power Operations

If you need a reasonable accommodation due to a disability to participate in this meeting or need meeting materials in another format (e.g. braille, large print), please email Reasonable_Accommodations.Resource@nrc.gov. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis and the agency may choose between which effective accommodations to provide. At least ten (10) days advance notice is recommended in order for a request to be processed and implemented if approved. However, every effort will be made to address any reasonable accommodations requests received with less notice.

If you have difficulty understanding and/or communicating in English, free language assistance or other aids and services may be available, upon request. Please email lepresources@nrc.gov. Determinations on requests will be made on a case-by-case basis. At least ten (10) days advance notice is recommended in order for a request to be processed and implemented if approved. However, every effort will be made to address any reasonable accommodations requests received with less notice.

CLOSED MEETING AGENDA

A closed meeting with the NRC and INPO to discuss on changes to Operating Experience analytics

April 01, 2026, 08:30 AM to 03:30 PM ET

NRC One White Flint North, 14D3
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD

Time	Topic	Presenter
8:30	Welcome & Introductions	Heather/Joe
8:40	Operating Experience Update	INPO - Joe
9:20	Operator Issues & Human Performance Operating Experience	NRC - Grace
9:50	Break	All
10:00	Data Science Update	INPO - Dan
11:00	Open Discussion - Feedback for NRC Data utilized by INPO for enhancements	All
11:30	Lunch for Meeting Participants	All
12:00	NRC Data Analytics & AI Update	NRC - Jason
13:00	Nuclear Industry Virtual Assistant (NIVA) Demonstration	INPO - Joe
13:30	Break	All
13:40	Upcoming Changes to 10 CFR 50.72	NRC - Rebecca/Chris
14:40	Open Discussion - Incorporating Operating Experience into Advanced Reactors (Planning/Licensing/Design/Construction & INPO Applicant interactions)	All
15:30	Adjourn	All

ADAMS Accession Number: ML26070A397

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: <https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20260244>